

Private & Confidential.

THE ROAD TIME TRIALS
COUNCIL

LONDON SOUTH DISTRICT COUNCIL

BOOKLET OF COURSES IN THE D.C.
AREA.

(Excluding Sussex Courses)

- Page 1 10. miles courses:- G.1. Burstow. G.2. Sanderstead. G.
G.3. Chessington. G.5. Godstone.
- Page 2. 10 miles courses:- G.4. G.4.r. Dorking. G.6. Walton Heath.
- Page 3. 15 miles courses:- G.11 P. Pound Hill. G.14 P. G.14.P.r.
Leatherhead.
- Page 4 15 miles;- G.12.P Godstone. 25 miles:- G.9. Brighton Road,
G.10. Portsmouth Road.
- Page 5. 25 miles courses:- G.11. Pound Hill; G.12 Godstone.
- Page 6. 25 miles courses:- G.13. Handcross; G.14 Leatherhead.
- Page 7. 25 miles course - G.15.S. Dorking. G.18 Brighton Road 30 miles.
- Page 8 30 miles courses - G.20. Pound Hill . . . G.21 Godstone.
- Page 9 30 miles courses:- G.19 Portsmouth Road, G.22. Handcross.
- Page 10 30 miles course:- G.23 S. Dorking. 50 miles course - G.25
Brighton Road.
- Page 11 50 miles courses G.26. Portsmouth Road; G.27 Pound Hill.
- Page 12 100 miles course G.30. Brighton Road.
- Page 13 12 Hours Course. G.32 Southern Roads.
- Page 14. 50 miles course:- G.28 S. Dorking.

In the interest of the Cycling Sport, please see that your members
Keep the Road Clear on these courses, especially at the Start and
Finish. Cars should be parked off the road so as to avoid congestion.
Please also keep quiet on all parts of the London South Courses,
particularly at populated places.

Clubs using the Portsmouth Road Courses, Please note footnote to
G.10 & G.19 regarding Fence at Start.

Burstow 10 miles Course - G.1.		Distances	
		Inter.	Total
START	at a point approx. ½ mile North of Pound Hill Corner, 250 yds. North of end of brick wall; Proceed to BURSTOW CORNER (M) Sharp Right, straight over a Keepers Corner & Effingham Crossroads to	1.20	1.20
TURN (Check),	10 yds short (West) of T.P. 46 approx 1¼ miles west of "Star" Felbridge. Retrace (bear RIGHT at Fork Road at Domewood) Straight over at Effingham & Keepers Corner Cross Roads to	3.80	5.00
BURSTOW CORNER (M),	Sharp Left to	3.80	8.80
FINISH	at Starting Point.	1.20	10.00

Sanderstead 10 miles Course - G.2.			
START	at T.P. No.291 (opposite Lamp Post No.1449) on Limpsfield Road. (Top of Sanderstead Hill), Proceed to WARLINGHAM GREEN, where bear Left to Chelsham and on towards Titsey Hill to		
TURN	at 4th. Tree beyond 'Botley Farm Entrance' Retrace to (Keep Left at Roundabout)	5.00	5.00
FINISH	at Starting Point. (at Warlingham Green)	5.00	10.00

Chessington 10 miles Course - G.3.			
START	approx. 1650 yds West of the Ace of Spades roundabout, on Kingston By-Pass, (opposite to pathway into field on Left-hand side). Proceed to Ace of Spades roundabout, where Right through Chessington, straight over at Chessington Cross-Roads to		
TURN,	30 yards North of T.P. No.DP/31 approx 1½ miles North of Leatherhead. Retrace outward route to	5.00	5.00
FINISH,	at same point as the Start.	5.00	10.00

Godstone 10 miles Course - G.5.			
START	in Hart's Lane, 800 yards East of main Eastbourne Road (and 150 yards East of Fork Road), opposite big gate into field, South side of Road. Proceed via Tandridge, bearing Right at two fork roads) to Red Barn (M), Left to Ray Lane Pillar Box (M) Left to Ray Lane Cross-Roads (M). Straight across to		
TURN (Check),	40 yards East of T.P. 16 (approx. 1150 yards East of Ray Lane Cross-roads) Retrace same route to	5.00	5.00
FINISH,	opposite big gate into field, same place as as Start.	5.00	10.00

Dorking 10 miles Course G.4.		Distances	
START	opposite T.P.44, 300 yds West of 'Barley Mow Inn Inter on A.25. Proceed towards Dorking over Deepdene Bridge to		Total
DORKING ROUNDABOUT (C)	Where bear Right along A.24 past Burford Bridge (M) keeping to Mickleham By-Pass to	1.72	1.72
GIVONS GROVE ROUNDABOUT	½ mile South of Leatherhead	3.79	5.51
TURN (Check)	and retrace through Burford Bridge bearing Left after railway arch to		
DORKING ROUNDABOUT (C)	where Left to	3.80	9.31
FINISH	at a point opposite steps into Park 300 yds East of Watermill Swimming Pool.	0.69	10.00

Note: It is advisable to check at Dorking as Pixham Lane does provide a by-pass. Marshall is needed at Burford Bridge Roundabout and if available at Left fork near Deepdene Station Railway Bridge.

Dorking 10 miles Course G.4. Reversed.			
START	opposite "One Way" Street sign on left opposite 2nd. slipway to cycle path, 150 yds South of Givons Grove Roundabout, ½ mile South of Leatherhead on A.24. Proceed via Mickleham By-Pass (A.24) past Burford Bridge Roundabout (M) bearing Left after Railway Bridge to		
DORKING ROUNDABOUT.	Turn Left towards Reigate along A.25 to	3.71	3.71
TURN	opposite Fork back on left at top of hill after crossing Deepdene River Bridge 400 yds East of river, Check & Retrace to	1.21	4.92
DORKING ROUNDABOUT (C)	Where Right along A.24 to Burford Bridge (M) bearing Left along Mickleham By-Pass to	1.21	6.13
GIVONS GROVE ROUNDABOUT (M)	Where Left into Young Street to	3.79	9.92
FINISH	134 yards from change of road surface.	0.08	10.00

Note: Here again check is advisable at Dorking Roundabout.

Walton Heath 10 miles Course - G.6.			
START	opposite iron drain (in west side of road) 45 yds North of Banstead Hall Gate and pillar-box (also 240 yds South of Banstead Cross-roads, Traffic Lights) on A.217, Sutton - Reigate road. Proceed south through Burgh Heath to Tadworth, where fork Right along B.2032 over Walton Heath to		
TURN	at road sign B.2032/B.2033, 140 yds North of Pebble Hill A.A. Box. Retrace to	5.00	5.00
FINISH,	at Starting Point.	5.00	10.00

(Please note that there is a Police Box near the Start)

Burstow 15 miles course. Part G.11. Distances

	Inter	Total
START at Tel.Pole No.30 (1156 yds south of Burstow Corner on Pound Hill Road (B.2036) Proceed North to		
KINGS HEAD, HORLEY (M) Where Right to Smallfields(M) where Right & immediately Left to Fork Road(M) where Left to Horne, straight on to	2.46	2.46
TURN (Check) at Tel Pole No.25, 3/4 mile West of Main Godstone-Eastbourne Road, (A.22) Retrace via Horne, keeping Right at two forks roads to Smallfields where Right & immediately Left to	5.04	7.50
KINGS HEAD, HORLEY (M) Left to	5.04	12.54
FINISH at Tel.Pole No.30 Same as start.	2.46	15.00

Dorking 15 miles course; Part of G.14. & Reversed.

START at Gateway opposite lane to Walton-on-Hill 250 yds West of "Jolly Farmers" Inn, 1 1/2 miles West of Reigate, Proceed via Buckland & Betchworth cross Roads to		
DORKING ROUNDABOUT where Right along A.24, bearing Left at Burford Bridge (M) along Mickleham By-Pass to	3.71	3.71
TURN at GIVONS GROVE ROUNDABOUT. 1/2 mile South of of Leatherhead (Check) and Retrace to Burford Bridge (M) straight on and bearing Left after Railway Arch (M) to	3.79	7.49
DORKING ROUNDABOUT (check) where Left along A.25 avoiding right fork at "Barley Mow" to Betchworth Cross-roads. Straight on to	3.80	11.29
FINISH opposite lane 250 yds West of "Jolly Farmers" Inn. (Same as Start)	3.71	15.00

Dorking 15 miles course; Part of G.14 Reversed.

START opposite "One Way Street" sign on left opposite 2nd. slipway to cycle path, 150 yds South of Givons Grove Roundabout, 1/2 mile South of Leatherhead on A.24. Proceed via Mickleham By-Pass (A.24) to Burford Bridge Roundabout(M) Where straight on, bearing Left after Railway Arch (M) to		
DORKING ROUNDABOUT (Check) Where Left along A.25; avoiding Right Fork near "Barley Mow" Inn; to Betchworth Cross-Roads and Buckland to	3.71	3.71
TURN opposite lane to Walton-on-Hill 250 yards West of "Jolly Farmers" Inn.(Check) and Retrace to	3.71	7.42
DORKING ROUNDABOUT (M) (Check) where Right to Burford Bridge (M), bearing Left along Mickleham By-pass to	3.71	11.12
GIVONS GROVE ROUNDABOUT (M) where Left into Young St.to	3.79	14.91
FINISH 156 yards from change of road surface	0.09	15.00

Godstone 15 Miles course

Page 4.

Part of G.12. Distances

	Inter	Total
START at Tel Pole No.1. in Harts Lane, on Right of main Eastbourne Road, 2 miles South of Godstone Green.		
Keep Right at Fork Road, straight on at Brickmakers Arms to RED BARN (M), Left to Ray Lane Pillar Box (M)	3.30	3.30
where Left to Ray Lane Cross-Roads, straight on to		
TURN at Tel Pole No.12 about 1/2 mile West of Edenbridge	4.30	7.60
Retrace to RAY LANE CROSS-ROADS, straight on to	2.90	10.50
Ray Lane Pillar Box where Right to RED BARN where	1.45	11.95
Right, on past Brickmakers Arms, soon after Left Fork to		
FINISH 15 yds West of Tel.Pole No.6 in Harts Lane.	3.05	15.00

Brighton Road 25 miles Course - G.9.

START opposite Tel.Pole by Golf Course steps (305 yds S.of 21st milestone) on Main Brighton Road. A.23. proceed to CHEQUERS, Horley, bear Right to Povey Cross	2.81	2.81
bear Left to CRAWLEY ISLAND(M) Right via Crawley	5.39	7.20
By-Pass straight over Langley Green & Ifield islands		
TO HORSHAM ROAD ISLAND (M) where Right to	1.88	9.08
TURN (Check) at a point 51 yds West of "Cherry Tree" sign	3.29	12.37
retrace to HORSHAM ROAD ISLAND (M) where Left via	3.29	15.66
Crawley By.-Pass over islands as before to		
GRAWLEY ISLAND (M), Bear Left to Povey Cross, keeping RIGHT	1.88	17.54
CHEQUERS, Horley, bear Left to	4.39	21.93
SCHOOLHOUSE FORK (M) where bear Left to	1.85	23.78
FINISH in Woodhatch Road at West End of entrance to	1.22	25.00
Earlswood Lake Car Park, at a point 823 yards past junction with Maple Road.		

NOTE:- Please keep cars and cycles off the road near finish, there is plenty of room in the Car Park for Cars, and plenty of room on the common for cycles.

Portsmouth Road 25 Miles Course - G.10.

START 408 yds South of 15th. milestone on A.3. opposite drainage hole in kerbstone (78 yds South of Carriageway on Left) Proceed via Cobham & Ripley, straight over Burpham Island to		
GUILDFORD BY-PASS ROUNDABOUT (M) where Right to	10.82	10.82
WOKING ROAD ISLAND (M) right again and proceed along	0.82	11.72
Woking Road (A.320) ignoring Right Fork to		
TURN (Check) 85 yds beyond "30" Sign, & 10 yds short of	0.96	12.68
T.P. No.2. Retrace to WOKING ROAD ROUNDABOUT (M)	0.96	13.64
Left to ROUNDABOUT at end of By-Pass(M) where Left	0.82	14.46
and outward route reversed, via Burpham Island Ripley & Cobham to		
FINISH opposite South end of Kerbstone at Entrance to Nurseries, 472 yds South of Starting Point.	10.54	25.00

NOTE:- NO CYCLES to be placed against Wooden Fence in Carriageway just before the Start, there has been complaints from the Occupier of this and other behaviour. Clubs holding events on this course are held responsible that their members carry out this request. There is a Car Park Opposite which can be used for changing Machines, etc.

Pound Hill 25 Miles Course - G.11.

Distances
Inter Total

	Inter	Total
START ½ mile North of Pound Hill Corner. 250 yds North of end of brick wall, (on B.2036) Proceed to		
KINGS HEAD, HORLEY (M), Left to	3.01	3.01
TURN (Check) opposite Hospital Gates, Retrace to	1.49	4.50
KINGS HEAD, HORLEY (M) Left to	1.49	5.99
BURSTOW CORNER (M), Left to Keeper's Corner Crossroads, straight over to	1.80	7.79
EFFINGHAM CROSSROADS (M), Left to	2.60	10.39
NEWCHAPEL GREEN CROSSROADS (M), Left to Tilburstow Fork, where keep LEFT to	2.27	12.66
TURN (Check), opposite gate into field, 170 yards North of Tilburstow Fork. Retrace to Newchapel Green Crossroads (M), keep straight on to	3.01	15.67
FELBRIDGE "STAR" (M), Sharp Right (Care), and bear right at 1st fork road and Left at second fork road to	4.88	20.55
DUKES HEAD CROSSROADS (M), Straight on over Copthorne Common to	2.58	23.13
LANE ON LEFT (M), where Left to	1.73	24.86
FINISH, at Gate on left-hand side, 253 yds from end of lane.	0.14	25.00

NOTE: Great care at Felbridge "Star" (Two Islands)

Godstone 25 Miles course - G.12.

START at Tel.Pole No.1 in Hart's Lane, (2 miles south of Godstone) 60 yards East of main Eastbourne Road (A.23), keep Right at fork road near start straight on at Brickmaker's Arms to		
RED BARN (M), Left to Ray Lane Pillar-Box, where Left	3.31	3.31
TURN (Check), at Tel.Pole No.12, about ½ mile West of Edenbridge. Retrace to	4.28	7.59
RAY LANE CROSSROADS (Check), Left, and soon after take Left fork to 'T'-Junction (M) (Lingfield - Dencross Road), where Left and bear Left at Fork road, through Marsh Green to	2.85	10.44
TURN (Check) at Dencross, Tel.Pole No.1. Retrace via Marsh Green, keep Right at fork road at the Plough Inn, to 'T'-Junction (M) where Left to	4.93	15.37
RAY LANE CROSSROADS (Check), Left to Ray Lane Pillar-Box, bear Right to	4.93	20.30
RED BARN (M), Right, past Brickmaker's Arms, soon Left Fork to	1.42	21.72
FINISH at Tel.Pole No.2 in Hart's Lane, 130 yards East of main Eastbourne Road, and 70 yds short of Start, and opposite fenced gap in hedge into Wood on left.	3.28	25.00

25 Miles Courses - G.13 G.14. Page 6

Handcross 25 Miles Course - G.13.

	Distances	
	Inter	Total
START at a point 600 Yards North of Pease Pottage *** on main London-Brighton Road, (A.23) at point where T.P. 554 stood. Proceed to		
HANDCROSS, sharp Left along B.2110, keep Left at Fork road to junction with Balcombe - Pound Hill	2.16	2.16
road, Left to Cowdray Arms, where Right to		
TURN (Check), at Turners Hill, 10 yds West of "30" Limit Sign. Retrace to	6.07	8.23
HANDCROSS, where Left, and at Red Lion Right Fork to Lower Beeding, Plough, where Right fork to	6.07	14.30
TURN (Check) at E.P. 683 (100 yds short of junction with Horsham-Brighton road), Retrace to	3.75	18.05
HANDCROSS, Red Lion, bear left via Pease Pottage to	3.44	21.49
FINISH on Crawley By-Pass, at a point opposite to X-Road sign, approx 200 yards North of commencement of Dual Carriageway.	3.51	25.00

NOTE: This course cannot be used when there are 50s on G.25 or 100s on G.30

Leatherhead 25 miles Course - G.14

START at T.P. No.60 800 yds North of Chessington crossroads, Proceed over crossroads to		
ROUNDAABOUT just North of Leatherhead, bear Left along Leatherhead By-Pass, follow A.24 to Givons Grove	3.26	3.26
Roundabout (Great care here), sharp Left along Mickleham By-Pass to Burford Bridge Roundabout		
Straight on past Deepdene Station, Left fork to		
DORKING ROUNDAABOUT, Left following Dorking-Reigate Road to	6.18	9.44
TURN at Electric Power Cable Pole No.359, 750 yds East of Betchworth Cross-Roads. Retrace to	3.06	12.50
DORKING ROUNDAABOUT, Right, follow A.24 to Givons Grove Roundabout, Right along Leatherhead By-Pass (Care at all Roundabouts) to	3.06	15.56
ROUNDAABOUT North of Leatherhead, Right to Chessington Crossroads, straight on to	6.18	21.74
FINISH at T.P. No. 60 as Start.	3.26	25.00

*** Start of G.13 is 158 yds North of gateway into "Gleneder", and 55 yds South of path into woods.

South Dorking 25 miles Course - G.15

START	Distances	Inter	Total
in Gateway at end of fence 250 yds South of Chart Lane near top of Dorking By-Pass on Worthing Road, Proceed south via Holmwood Station to			
BEARE GREEN (M) Keep straight ahead via Capel to	3.75		3.75
KINGSFOLD "The Wheatsheaf" (M) Bear Right at A.A. Box 43 and proceed along Bognor Road to	4.28		8.03
TURN at T.P. 29 (Check). Retrace to	.52		8.55
KINGSFOLD "The Wheatsheaf" (M) Keeping Left via Capel to	.52		9.07
BEARE GREEN R.A.C. Box 453 (M) Turn sharp Left (care at corner) proceed via Ockley Village to	4.28		13.35
TURN at Green at Oakwood Hill Fork, just past 32nd. milestone (Check). Retrace via Ockley to	4.18		17.53
BEARE GREEN R.A.C. Box 453 (M) Turn Left via Holmwood bearing Right on Dorking By-Pass to	4.18		21.71
FINISH opposite 1st gateway on Right approx 260 yds from Start of By-Pass.	3.29		25.00

NOTE: Riders are advised to slow at Beare Green (13.35m if roads are wet).

Earlswood 30 miles Course - G. 18.

START Opposite 1st Tel.Pole south of Earlswood Road (Tel.Pole No.272) on Redhill-Crawley Road, (A.23) Proceed to			
CHEQUERS, HORLEY, Bear Right to			
POVEY CROSS, bear Left to			
CRAWLEY ISLAND (M). Right via Crawley By-Pass straight, over Langley Green & Ifield Islands to	7.49		7.49
HORSHAM ROAD ISLAND (M) bear Right to Roffey Corner to	1.88		9.37
TURN (Check) at junction of Horsham & Rusper roads. Retrace to Roffey Corner, bear Left to	5.50		14.87
HORSHAM ROAD ISLAND (M) left via Crawley By-Pass as before to	5.50		20.37
CRAWLEY ISLAND (M), Left to Povey Cross, bear Right to Chequers, Horley. Bear Left to	1.88		22.25
SCHOOLHOUSE FORK (M) where bear Left to	6.27		28.52
FINISH in Woodhatch Road at a point 1375 yards West of junction with Maple Road.	1.48		30.00

Care should be taken to avoid obstruction on all parts of these courses, in particular the Finish. Cars must be parked off the road.

Poundhill 30 miles Course - G.20

START at a point 250 yds North of end of brick wall ½ mile North of Pound Hill Corner, Proceed to	Distances	
	Inter	Total
KINGS HEAD, HORLEY (M), Right to Smallfields, where Right and immediately after Left to Horne Fork, where keep RIGHT to	3.01	3.01
TURN (Check) 25 yds EAST of T.P. No.16 (approx ½ mile East of Horne Park). Retrace to Smallfields, where Right and then Left to	3.99	7.00
KINGS HEAD, HORLEY (M) Left to	3.99	10.99
BURSTOW CORNER (M) Left to Keepers Corner Cross-roads Straight over to	1.80	12.79
EFFINGHAM CROSS ROADS (M). Left to Newchapel Green Cross-Roads(M) where Left to Tilburstow Fork where keep LEFT to	2.60	15.39
TURN (Check), opposite gate into field, 170 yds North of Tilburstow Fork. Retrace to Newchapel Green Cross-Roads (M) keep straight on to	5.28	20.67
FELBRIDGE Star (M) Sharp RIGHT (Care), and bear Right at 1st fork road and left at 2nd fork road to	4.88	25.55
DUKES HEAD CROSS ROADS (M), straight over Copthorne Common to	2.58	28.13
LANE ON LEFT (M) where Left to	1.73	29.86
FINISH at Gate on lefthand side, 253 yds from end of Lane.	0.14	30.00

Godstone 30 miles Course - G.21

START at Tel.Pole No.3, in Harts Lane, 200 yds East of main Eastbourne Road, (2 miles South of Godstone) Keep Right at Fork Road to		
BRICKMAKER'S ARMS (M) sharp Left through Crowhurst to	1.24	1.24
TURN (Check) at T.P. No.9 (approx ¼ mile North of Ray Lane Cross-Roads). Retrace to	2.56	3.80
BRICKMAKER'S ARMS (M) Left to	2.56	6.36
RED BARN (M) Left to Ray Lane Pillar Box where Left to Ray Lane Cross roads (M) Straight on to	1.99	8.35
TURN at T.P. No.12 about ½ mile West of Edenbridge Retrace to	4.28	12.63
RAY LANE CROSS-RDS (Check), Left and soon after take Left Fork to T-Junction (M) (Lingfield-Dencross road) where Left and bear Left at Fork Road, through Marsh Green to	2.85	15.48
TURN (Check) at Dencross T.P. No.1 Retrace vis Marsh Green, keep Right at 'Plough' Fork, to T-Junction (M) where Right to	4.93	20.41
RAY LANE CROSS-RDS. (Check) Left to Ray Lane Pillar Box (M) Bear Right to	4.93	25.34
RED BARN (M), right, past Brickmaker's Arms, soon after Left Fork to	1.42	26.76
FINISH at Tel Pole No.3 in Harts Lane.	3.24	30.00

Portsmouth Road 30 miles course G.19.

	Distances	Total
START 408 yds South of 15th. Milestone on A.3. opposite Drainage hole in kerbstone 78 yds. South of Carriageway on Left. Proceed via Cobham (M) & Ripley Straight over Burpham Island to		
ROUNDABOUT at end of Guildford By-Pass, Right to Woking Road Roundabout (M) Right along Woking Road (A.320) ignoring Right Fork to	10.82	10.82
TURN (Check) at Signpost directing to "Woking-Old Woking" Retrace to Woking Road Roundabout (M) Where along Guildford By-Pass to	4:28	15.18
ROUNDABOUT at End of By-Pass (M) Left and outward route (straight over at Burpham Island) via Ripley & Cobham to	4.28	19.46
FINISH opposite South end of Kerbstone at Entrance to Nurseries 472 yds. South of Starting Point.	10.54	30.00

NOTE:- NO. CYCLES are to be placed against the fence in Carriageway near Start. The Occupier has complained to the D.C. Committee about this. Clubs using these courses are held responsible that their members do not use this fence or the grounds of the house. There is a Car Park opposite which should be used for changing Machines.

Handcross 30 miles course G.22.

START approx 600 yds North of Pease Pottage, on main London-Brighton Road (A.23) 158 yds North of gateway into "Gleneder" & 55 yds South of path into woods Proceed to		
HANDCROSS, sharp Left along B.2110, keep left at fork to junction with Balcombe-Pound Hill road, Left to Cowdray Arms, where Right to	2.16	2.16
TURN (Check) at last power Cable Pole on Right just before Turners Hill, 120 yds West of "30" limit sign. Retrace TO HANDCROSS, where Left to Red Lion, Right to	6.01	8.17
LOWER BEEDING The Plough, where Left and after 3/4 mile Sharp Right, (care & correct side of Island) to	3.30	14.18
TURN (Check), 20 yds West of T.P.46, near Dun Horse. Retrace to LOWER BEEDING, The Plough, bear Right to	3.00	17.48
HANDCROSS Red Lion, bear Left via Pease Pottage to	3.00	20.48
FINISH on Crawley By-Pass, at point opposite to Cross-Rds Sign, approx 200 yds North of commencement of dual carriageway.	3.01	23.48
	3.51	26.49
		30.00

NOTE:- This course cannot be used when G.25 is being used for 50 miles events or G.30 is being used for 100 Miles events.

Dorking 30 miles Course - G.23

	Inter	Total
START on Dorking By-Pass opp Gateway on West side, approx 350 yds. North of Holmwood Island. Proceed South (A.24) via Holmwood Stn. to Beare Green. Keep straight ahead via Capel to	3.38	3.38
WHEATSHEAF, KINGSFOLD (M) where fork right on A.29 to	4.28	7.66
NORTHLANDS CORNER (Check) Care & Sharp Right via Ockley Village to	1.64	.30
TURN (Check) opp. T.P. 43 approx. 150 yds. short of Beare Green. Retrace via Ockley Village to Oakwoodhill Fork, keeping Left along A.29 to	5.70	15.00
NORTHLANDS CORNER (Check) where Left to	5.70	20.70
WHEATSHEAF, KINGSFOLD, keeping straight on via	1.64	22.34
via A.24 to Capel, Beare Green & Holmwood Stn. to Holmwood Island where Right along By-Pass to		
FINISH opposite Starting point (Gateway on Left)	7.66	30.00

NOTE: Start is opp. Gate into Field on Left side travelling North & is last gate before main hill, almost opp. 1st small silver birch tree on right-hand side of road.

Brighton Road 25 miles Course - G.25

START approx 350 yds South of Horsham Rd. Island on Crawley By-Pass, (at 4th. line intersecting road surface north of gate into field, 50 yds North of gate) Proceed to Horsham Road Island, (M) Left to		
TURN (Check), 96 yds West of Cherry Tree Sign, opp. drainage grid on south side of road. Retrace to	3.48	3.48
HORSHAM ROAD ISLAND (M) where Left along Crawley By-Pass, straight over Ifield Rd & Langley Green islands to Crawley Island (M) where left to Povey Cross, bear Right to Chequers. Horley, bear Left to Schoolhouse Fork (M), where Left to	3.31	6.79
WOODHATCH, ANGEL (Check) Sharp Left (care) to	9.99	16.78
TURN (Check) at T.P. No. D.P. 36, 30 yds North of Povey Cross, Retrace, keeping Right at Black Horse, Hookwood (M) to	4.26	21.04
WOODHATCH, ANGEL (Check), where Right & bear Right at 1st fork to Maple Road (M) where Left to main Brighton Rd. (M). Right (care & correct side of island) to Chequers. Horley, bear Right to	4.26	25.30
Povey Cross, bear Left to		
CRAWLEY ISLAND (M) Right along Crawley By-Pass, straight over all islands via Pease Pottage to Handcross. Red Lion (M) Bear Right to Lower Beeding, keeping Right at Plough to	8.30	33.60
TURN (Check) at E.P. 683. (100 yds short of road junct. Retrace to Handcross, Red Lion (M) bear Left via Pease Pottage to	9.38	42.98
FINISH on Crawley By-Pass, at point between gates into fields each side of road. approx 350 yds North of commencement of Dual Carriageway, & approx 350 yds South of Starting point.	7.02	50.00

Portsmouth Road 50 miles Course - G.26

		Distances	
		Inter	Total
START	at end of fence 350 yds South of 15th. M.S. on Portsmouth Road, proceed via Cobham & Ripley to R.A.C. Box at Clandon Fork Road, Turn Left, Proceed through Clandon to Junction with LEATHERHEAD-GUILDFORD ROAD, Turn Left to HORSLEY TOWERS (Duke of Wellington Hotel) Turn Left to Fork Road (Signposted EFFINGHAM-COBHAM) Turn Right to cross Roads at DOWNSIDE VILLAGE Turn Left Chilbrook Road and continue to junction with MARTYRS GREEN-COBHAM ROAD	7.65	7.65
	Retrace to Portsmouth Road, R.A.C. Box at CLANDON FORK, Turn Left and continue to GUILDFORD BY-PASS ROUNDABOUT, Right to WOKING ROAD ROUNDABOUT, where Right along Woking Road (ignoring Right fork) to gateway to Beech Hill just before signpost "Woking, Old Woking" and Retrace to Woking Road Roundabout, Turn Left to Guildford By-Pass Roundabout, Left to FINISH on Portsmouth Road, 220 yds South of Start	2.57 3.34 0.77 2.80 0.48 9.96 3.21 0.82 3.42 14.98	10.22 13.56 14.33 17.13 17.61 27.57 30.78 31.60 35.02 50.00

Pound Hill 50 miles Course - G.27.

START	at T.P.No.88 150 yds North of Pound Hill X-rds. Proceed to KINGS HEAD, HORLEY (M) Right to Smallfields (M) where Right & immediately after Left to fork Road (M) where Left to Horne, Straight on to TURN (Check) at T.P. No.26 3/4 mile West of main Godstone-Eastbourne Road. Retrace via Horne keeping Right at two fork roads, to Smallfields where Right & immediately Left to KINGS HEAD, HORLEY (M), where Left to BURSTOW CORNER (Check) Left and then straight over at Keepers Corner Cross-Roads (M) to EFFINGHAM CROSS ROADS (M) Left to Newchapel Green Cross Roads (M) (Halt Sign) where Left to BLINDLEY HEATH WAR MEMORIAL (Check), right to Ray Lane Pillar Box (M) where Left to Ray Lane Cross-Roads straight on to TURN (Check) at T.P.12. 1/2 mile West of Edenbridge, Retrace to RAY LANE CROSS-Rds Left past Lingfield Stn to T.Rd. (Junct. of Lingfield-Dencross Rd.) Left and bear Left at fork road, through Marsh Green to TURN (Check), at Dencross T.P.1. Retrace via Marsh Grn. keeping Right at Plough Fork. to T-Road (M) Right past Lingfield Stn. to RAY LANE CROSS-ROADS (Check), Left to Ray Lane Pillar Box (M) Right to BLINDLEY HEATH WAR MEMORIAL (C) Left via Newchapel Green Cross Roads, straight on to FELBRIDGE, STAR (Check), sharp Right (care) and bear Right at first fork and Left at 2nd. fork to DUKES HEAD (M) straight on over Copthorne Common to LANE ON LEFT (M) where Left to FINISH at gate on Left side of road, 253 yds from end of lane.	4.04 5.04 5.04 1.80 2.60 4.15 4.63 2.85 4.93 4.93 1.79 3.75 2.58 1.87	4.04 9.08 14.12 15.92 18.52 22.67 27.30 30.15 35.08 40.01 41.80 45.55 48.13 50.00
-------	---	--	--

	Inter	Total
START at point opposite South end of Council Sand Tip (in centre of By-Pass) on Crawley By-Pass, 55 yds. North of Gossops Green Lane, 930 yds. North of Horsham Rd Island. Proceed along By-Pass straight over at Ifield & Langley Green Islands to Crawley Island (M), where left to Povey Cross, bear Right to Chequers, Horley, bear Left to Schoolhouse fork, (M) where Left to		
WOODHATCH, ANGEL (CHECK). Left to	9.46	9.46
TURN (Check) at T.P. No. dp36, 30 yds North of Povey Cross. Retrace, keeping Right at Black Horse, to	4.26	13.72
WOODHATCH, ANGEL (Check). Right, and keep Right at 1st. fork, proceed to Maple Road (M) where Left to main Brighton Road, (M), sharp Right (care & correct side of Island), to Chequers, Horley, bear Right to Povey Cross, bear left to	4.26	17.98
CRAWLEY ISLAND (M) Right along Crawley By-Pass, straight over all islands to end of By-Pass, on via Paese Pottage to	8.30	26.28
HANDCROSS, RED LION (M) Bear Right to Lower Beeding, Left fork at the Plough (M) and left again at main road, past Crabtree Inn to	5.93	32.21
COWFOLD (M). Straight on via Shermansbury to	6.14	38.35
HENFIELD (Check). Left at end of Town to cross-rds. (M) bear Right and in one mile bear Left to	4.66	43.01
DALE HILL (Check). Sharp Left to	4.88	47.89
BOLNEY CROSS ROADS (Check). Left to	6.29	54.18
COWFOLD (Check). Sharp Left and continue round circuit as before Via Henfield, Dale Hill, & Bolney X.Rds to COWFOLD (Check), where Right and past the Crabtree Inn to Leonardslee Fork (M) where keep Left and then First Right (M) to Lower Beeding, The Plough, Keep straight on to HANDCROSS, RED LION (M)	3.44	57.62
Left via Paese Pottage to	19.27	76.89
HORSHAM ROAD ISLAND (M) Left to Roffey Corner, bear Right to Horsham Woodyard, bear Right to	6.52	83.41
HORSHAM STATION ROUNDABOUT (Check). TURN & Retrace to Horsham Road Island (M). Where Left along Bypass	4.02	87.43
	6.10	93.53
FINISH at entrance to first field gate past top of rise approx 110 yards South of point where Power cables cross over road, and approx. 270 yards South of Starting Point.	6.47	100.00

NOTE:- Riders completing their first circuit at COWFOLD (57.62 miles) Turn sharp Left to-wards Henfield; Riders completing their Second Circuit (76.89 miles) turn RIGHT towards Lower Beeding.

There is room for all cycles, cars, etc. off the roadway at both Start and finish, their being Laybys near both and wide grass verges as well. Please keep the roads clear so as to avoid complaints from other road users.

	Distances	
	Inter	Total
START at T.P. 400 just South of Horley Church on main Brighton Road, Proceed vis Schoolhouse to WOODHATCH, Left to Povey Cross. Straight on via Crawley By-Pass Right to HORSHAM Rd. Island to Horsham Stn. where Right into Hurst Rd and then Left to	4.86	4.86
HORSHAM (Black Horse) Straight on a Traffic Lights to	16.17	21.03
BUCK BARN Left to	5.42	26.45
COWFOLD, Right via Shermansbury to	3.12	29.57
HENFIELD, Left at end of Town to cross-roads where bear Right and in one mile bear Left to	4.66	34.23
DALE HILL Sharp Left to	4.88	39.11
BOLNEY CROSS ROADS. Left to	6.29	45.40
*COWFOLD Sharp Left and round circuit as before via Henfield, Dale Hill Bolney Cross-Roads to	3.44	48.84
*COWFOLD where RIGHT and LEFT to	19.27	68.11
BUCK BARN. RIGHT to	3.12	71.23
HORSHAM Left at Traffic Lights to Broadbridge Heath where bear Right along Guildford Road to	5.41	76.64
ALFOLD CROSS WAYS Turn Left to Flitchfield and along B.2133 to HUGHES HILL. TURN at T.P. 5. Retrace to	9.40	86.04
ALFOLD CROSS WAYS Straight across to	5.67	91.71
NANHURST CROSS ROADS. Left & Left again then Right at R.A.F. Camp entrance & Left again at next fork to Dunsfold & Plaistow where sharp Right to	5.67	97.38
KIRDFORD Turn Left then Left again in village, left again at next fork to Skiff Common, where Left to	2.41	99.79
FLITCHFIELD TURN 23 yds short of El. Pole 19. (53 yds from end of lane) and retrace to NANHURST. Left to	9.70	109.49
SHALFORD, Right to Wonersh, Left through Shamley Green to Cranleigh, fork Right to ELLENS GREEN, where Left Oakwood Grange, Left then Right to	4.10	113.59
OAKWOOD HILL Turn at end of lane, Retrace to	13.79	127.38
ELLENS GREEN, then Cranleigh and Wonersh to	5.91	133.29
SHALFORD, Left via Nanhurst, Alfold & Bucks Green to Broadbridge Heath, where Left then Right to Warnham Court. Right then Left into Hurst Road to Horsham Station, where Left to	10.91	144.20
RUSPER FORK. Straight on via Roffey to Horsham Island Where Left along Crawley By-Pass to Povey Cross Left to WOODHATCH, Right then 2nd. Left into Maple Road, left to Main Road (Care) Right to Cross Oak Lane, where Left to	19.65	179.94
SMALLFIELD. Right to	14.42	194.36
KINGS HEAD, Horley. Left to	5.64	200.00
BURSTOW CORNER, Left via Keepers Corner & Effingham to Cross roads to "The STAR" FELBRIDGE, Left to just South of TILBURSTOW FORK, Left then Left again, then next Right then Right and Left st	1.56	201.56
SMALLFIELD, Where straight on to Kings Head	1.80	203.36
Thereafter cont. round same circuit arriving at	5.02	208.38
SMALLFIELD again at	4.78	213.16
3rd. Circuit	4.43	217.59
4th. Circuit		235.18
See NOTES after 100 miles course on page 13.		270.36

South Dorking G.28 Page 14

South Dorking 50 Miles course - G.28.

	Distances	
	Inter	Total
START 10 yds West of T.P.No.12 near Railway Bridge		
on A.29, (Beare Green-Ockley Road) 720 yards		
West of Beare Green. Proceed South through		
Ockley, bearing Left at Oakwoodhill Fork		
to Cross-Roads at top of hill 880 yards	4.19	4.19
beyond. Turn sharp Right into lane to Oakwood-	0.60	4.79
Hill Green. Bear Left at green, then first left		
and first Right to ELLENS GREEN. Turn right	13.60	18.39
on B.2128 (Guildford Road). Proceed through		
Bramley to Nanhurst Cross Roads. CHECK and	5.91	24.30
Turn Left to CRANLEIGH where turn Left and	1.29	25.59
proceed as first circuit through Womersh to		
SHALFORD (Check) and Left to Nanhurst Cross-Rds	6.48	32.07
where Left to CRANLEIGH (Check) and turn Right	5.91	37.98
keeping to Right Fork at end of town to Ellens		
Green, where Left followed by first Left and		
first Right to OAKWOODHILL GREEN. Bear Right	7.12	46.39
past Inn, Keeping Right at Fork to Cross Roads	0.60	46.99
on A.29 (Care) and turn sharp Left into main		
road, proceeding through Ockley to lane on left		
1/4 mile north of village (Signpost to Coldharbour)	2.71	49.70
Turn Left into Lane to		
FINISH 46 yards past T.P.No.7	0.30	50.00

Finish is approximately 1/2 miles from Start.

146.79	5.59	
149.38	5.59	
150.29	10.91	
179.94	19.65	
194.36	14.42	
200.00	5.64	
201.55	1.56	

Further Copies of this Booklet can be obtained from the D.C. Secretary:- S.E. Hayward, 30 Sundaow, 30 Sundown Avenue, Sanderstead, Surrey.

Duplicated by:- J.C. Ballard, 141 Norbury Avenue, Thornton Heath, Surrey.